
10th Hankook 12H MUGELLO 2024
22 - 24 March 2024

Result Free Practice 2
GT4 Italy

Mugello circuit - 5246mtr.

Pos Nbr Name / Drivers Fastest In DiffGap Km/hCls PIC Car Laps
119 LEMA RACING 1:59.603 61 157.92GT4 1 Mercedes AMG GT4 6

Kastelic Mark

76 AUTORLANDO SPORT 1:59.678 4 0.0752 0.075 157.82GT4 2 Porsche Cayman GT4 718 RS Clubsport 9
Gomes Reboreda Guedes Tomas Machado

7 C.Z. BASSANO RACING TEAM 2:01.204 8 1.5263 1.601 155.83GT4 3 Mercedes AMG GT4 8
Lasagni Manuel

62 PROMODRIVE 2:02.201 4 0.9974 2.598 154.56GT4 4 BMW M4 GT4 10
Sylvestersson Benjamin

3 V-ACTION RACING TEAM 2:03.206 8 1.0055 3.603 153.30M2 1 BMW M2 Cup 9
Frizza Andrea

16 C.Z. BASSANO RACING TEAM 2:04.297 7 1.0916 4.694 151.95M2 2 BMW M2 Cup 8
Castellarin Remo

38 PRO.MOTORSPORT 2:04.957 9 0.6607 5.354 151.15M2 3 BMW M2 Cup 10
Simonini Mattia

47 LEMA RACING 2:05.005 8 0.0488 5.402 151.09GT4 5 Mercedes AMG GT4 10
Raiconi Andrea

72 PRO.MOTORSPORT 2:05.631 3 0.6269 6.028 150.34M2 4 BMW M2 Cup 10
Atanasovski Sashko

75 CENTRI PORSCHE TICINO 2:05.871 3 0.24010 6.268 150.05GT4 6 Porsche Cayman GT4 718 Clubsport MR 10
Arfini Danilo

90 LEMA RACING 2:06.007 4 0.13611 6.404 149.89GT4 7 Audi R8 GT4 10
Bodellini Andrea

177 AB CORSE 2:06.644 7 0.63712 7.041 149.14GT4 8 McLaren 570S GT4 8
D'angelo Andrea Bruno

17 BA MOTORSPORT 2:06.912 2 0.26813 7.309 148.82CUP 1 Porsche Cayman RS 8
Furc i Alessandro

11 V&V ENGINEERING & MOTORSPORT 2:07.437 3 0.52514 7.834 148.21CUP 2 Lotus Elise Cup 3
Galbusera Sergio

98 LEMA RACING 2:08.149 7 0.71215 8.546 147.38CUP 3 Porsche Cayman RS 9
Bolzoni Silvano-Marchesini Andrea

Cars #7, #16, #17, #19, #21, #48, #50, #62, #71, #177 - CHANGE TRANSPONDER TO THE WHEEL ARCH BEFORE NEXT SESION - SIGNAL TOO
WEAK FOR TIMING
 
 

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:59.603  in lap  6  by  nbr. 119 : LEMA RACING(Kastelic Mark) (Mercedes)
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Race Director

Fabrizio Fondacci (ACI SPORT 51425)

Chief Timekeeper

Rob Oude Luttikhuis (KNAF 38761)
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